Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sea-Fue Wang	01/19/2009
Jui-Chen Pu	01/19/2009
Chia-Lun Lin	01/19/2009
Fu-Ting Hsu	01/19/2009
Kai-Hung Hsu	01/19/2009
Yu-Chuan Wu	01/19/2009
Shea-Jue Wang	01/19/2009
Chien-Min Sung	01/19/2009
Shao-Chung Hu	01/19/2009
Ming-Chi Kan	01/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taipei University Technology	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd.,	
Internal Address:	Da-an District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12360333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: damberson@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS

Address Line 1: 18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE

PATENT REEL: 022163 FRAME: 0916

500764815

0.00

0 0 V W

Address Line 2: SUITE # 101
Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: API-12562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert L. Schmeiser

Total Attachments: 4
source=METHOD_FOR_PRODUCTION_OF_DIAMOND_LIKE_CARBON_FILM_Assignment#page1.tif
source=METHOD_FOR_PRODUCTION_OF_DIAMOND_LIKE_CARBON_FILM_Assignment#page2.tif
source=METHOD_FOR_PRODUCTION_OF_DIAMOND_LIKE_CARBON_FILM_Assignment#page3.tif

source=METHOD_FOR_PRODUCTION_OF_DIAMOND_LIKE_CARBON_FILM_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

1. Sea-Fue WANG 2. Jui-Chen PU 3. Chia-Lun LIN 4. Fu-Ting HSU 5. Kai-Hung HSU WHEREAS, I (we), 6. Yu-Chuan WU 7. Shea-Jue WANG 8. Chien-Min SUNG 9. Shao-Chung HU 10. Ming-Chi KAN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful		
improvements in Method for production of diamon property	-	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application fo	r United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith	•	
executed on:		
filed on: Serial No.:		
established by PCT International Patent Application No. designating the United States of America	filed:	
WHEREAS, National Taipei University Tech whose post office address is No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	nology E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.) right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the enti-	recipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these re right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application rs Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and	
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S pobehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrumant of the concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR in application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrumant.		
referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, tit	eiser, Olsen & Watts LLP to insert or complete any	
Assignor Name	Address	
Sea-Fue WANG	No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)	
Where Signed		
,		
Date	Signature	
Jan. 19, 2009	Sentul ang	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

Assignor Name Jui-Chen PU Where Signed	Address No.1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E.Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Tui-Chen Pu
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Chia-Lun LIN Where Signed	Address No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd, Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature CMA-Lun LM
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Fu-Ting HSU Where Signed	Address No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Fu-ting H59
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☑ Continued on Next Page

Assignor Name Kai-Hung HSU	Address No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Where Signed	
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Kar Aung Asu
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Yu-Chuan WU	No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Where Signed	
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Ju - Chevan Wir
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Shea-Jue WANG	Address No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Where Signed	
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Shea Ju. Wary
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

Assignor Name	Address
Chien-Min SUNG	No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Where Signed	
Date Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Chin June
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Shao-Chung HU	No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an
Where Signed	District, Taipei City, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Date	Signature
Jan. 19, 2009	Signature Show - Chury In Witness (optional)
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Ming-Chi KAN	No.1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E.Rd., Da-an
Where Signed	District, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date	Signature
Jan. 19, 2009	Ming-Cli Kan
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 022163 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 01/27/2009